 Da
ta
 S
he
et
 |
Ve
rs

Version 05.00, July 2018
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®VENICE S 9
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Base units
R&S®VENICE S400 2RU Turnkey Platform
with 14 empty HDD/SSD drive bays (no RAID)
4 × bidirectional HD channels
R&S®VEN400 2906.1300.02
R&S®VENICE S407 2RU Turnkey Platform
with 7 Tbyte internal media storage
14 × SAS HDD 600 Gbyte (XFS, RAID 6),
4 bidirectional HD/SD channels
R&S®VEN407 2906.1316.02
R&S®VENICE S414 2RU Turnkey Platform
with 14 Tbyte internal media storage
14 × SAS HDD 1.2 Tbyte (XFS, RAID 6),
4 bidirectional HD/SD channels
R&S®VEN414 2906.1322.02
Channel options
R&S®VENICE Ingest Option,
Encoding license for 4 HD/SD channels or 1 UHD-1 channel;
UHD-1 ingest requires R&S®VENICE UHD-1 option
(R&S®VEN-K130)
R&S®VEN-K104 2906.1900.00
R&S®VENICE UHD-1 Option,
UHD-1 decoding and encoding license for 1 UHD-1 channel
R&S®VEN-K130 2906.1800.02
R&S®VENICE Transform Option,
Transform license for 4 HD/SD channels or 1 UHD-1 channel;
UHD-1 transform requires R&S®VENICE UHD-1 option
(R&S®VEN-K130)
R&S®VEN-K131 2906.1822.02
Software options
R&S®VENICE View R&S®VEN-K121 2900.3700.00
R&S®VENICE Control Server License,
license for 4 channels HD/SD or 1 channel UHD-1
UHD-1 control requires R&S®VENICE UHD-1 option
(R&S®VEN-K130)
R&S®VEN-K105 2906.1916.00
R&S®VENICE Play Server License,
license for 4 channels HD/SD or 1 channel UHD-1
UHD-1 playout requires R&S®VENICE UHD-1 option
(R&S®VEN-K130)
R&S®VEN-K120 2900.8025.00
R&S®Spycer Client License R&S®SPYS3575 2900.3575.00
Accessories
3G-SDI SFP Bundle (4 ×),
3G-SDI combined input and output SFPs for 4 bidirectional
HD/SD channels,
includes 2 × 3G dual receivers and 2 × 3G dual transmitters
R&S®VEN-B430 2906.1500.02
R&S®VENICE Accessory Kit including:
10 × HD BNC-to-BNC adapter cables,
4 × RJ-45-to-DB9 connector cables (RS-422),
1 × HD D-Sub 26-to-8 × AES XLR male/female breakout
cables
R&S®VEN-B431 2906.1516.02
Spectrum Scale Client License 2 CPU SBX-K30 2902.2101.02
Service level agreements
Designation Order No.
R&S®VENICE S SLA Warranty Upgrade to Advanced 2902.0715.38